

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23358/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2007 in FMA No. 169/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HINDUSTAN FERTILISERS CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATHIKA RANI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,deletion of  
the name of proforma respondent Nos. 3 to 6 o and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bhaskar P.Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No. 2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice.

The petitioner may pay the supernumerary benefits upon  
adjustment of the 50% of the penalty.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master