

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23358/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/10/2007 in FMA No. 169/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HINDUSTAN FERTILISERS CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATHIKA RANI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The case is adjourned by six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master