

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23358/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2007 in FMA No. 169/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HINDUSTAN FERTILISERS CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATHIKA RANI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter after Summer Vacation as prayed for by the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER