

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7437 OF 2009

HINDUSTAN FERTILISERS CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PATHIKA RANI PAL & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granting last opportunity, the respondent No.1 has not filed statement of case. Consequences, as per rules, will follow.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master