

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7437 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

HINDUSTAN FERTILISERS CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PATHIKA RANI PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.3 to 6 have already been deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.12.2007.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

Appellant has already filed statement of case. However, respondent No.1 has not filed statement of case, despite last opportunity granted.

The matter falls under the complete category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |