

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7437 OF 2009

Hindustan Fertilisers Corporation Ltd. ... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Pathika Rani Pal & Anr. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th June, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the appellant states that the grand father of the arguing counsel for the appellant has died. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment for a date after the summer vacation. The request is accepted.

List after summer vacation.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. D.B. Vohra, Counsel for Respondent No.1 has expired as per circular dated 17th October, 2014 issued by Record Room Branch. Notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to Respondent No.1 on 31.10.2014

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR