

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7437/2009

HINDUSTAN FERTILISERS CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATHIKA RANI PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the advocate-on-record representing respondent no.1 has since passed away.

In the above view of the matter, it is necessary to serve respondent no.1 afresh.

Let service be effected on respondent no.1 afresh returnable after four weeks. The requirement of furnishing fresh paper book for effecting service is dispensed with.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(PHOOLANWATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR