

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7437/2009

HINDUSTAN FERTILISERS CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATHIKA RANI PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A perusal of the Office Report reveals that notice to  
respondent No.1 was dispatched by way of registered acknowledgement  
due post only on 09.12.2014.

List after one month to await the receipt of registered  
acknowledgement due post.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.12.10  
16:19:37 IST  
Reason: