

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7437/2009

HINDUSTAN FERTILISERS CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATHIKA RANI PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Pinaki Chandra Ghose) is not a Member.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master